
22 MoTOR Oil  |   Passenger Car   |   Gasoline   

DESCRIPTION
Formulated with synthetic technology base oil and high perfor-
mance additives, it is optimized to provide outstanding protec-
tion and lubricity in all passenger car and light truck gasoline 
engines.

Applications
•  �Recommended for all passenger car and light truck four-cycle 

gasoline engines, both naturally aspirated  and  turbocharged, 
including those featuring the most recent valve train and emis-
sion control technologies.

•  �Suitable for small four-cycle gasoline engines in motorcycle and 
portable power equipment where engine manufacturers allow 
the use of conventional passenger car motor oils and do not re-
quire a purpose-design lubricant.

•  �Pour Point can be adjusted to your local requirement.

Performance StanDards
•  API SL/CF  

Customer Benefits
•  �Maximizes engine life through superior wear and deposit con-

trol under all operating conditions.
•  �Provides significant fuel savings by reducing frictional losses.
•  �Protects against start-up wear in cold conditions through excel-

lent low-temperature fluidity.
•  Maintains power and economy by minimizing wear in even the 
   most sophisticated valve train mechanisms, including those
   with variable valve timing.

Key Properties

SAE Viscosity

Density, kg/L @15˚C

Kinematic Viscosity, mm²/s @ 40°C

Kinematic Viscosity, mm²/s @ 100°C

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point, °C

Package (Liters)

5W-30

0.849

56.8

10.0 

165

-45

224

4, 200

10W-30

0.863

65.6

10.0 

138

-45

236

1, 4, 18, 200

10W-40

0.860 

99.5

15.1

158

-42

246

1,3,4,4T,5,20,200

15W-40

0.864

109.4

15.2

145

-39

236

1, 4, 5, 200

Top Quality Gasoline Engine Oil

API SL/CF

Kixx G SL


