# Semi Synthetic



Kixx G SL

Top Quality Gasoline Engine Oil API SL/CF

## **DESCRIPTION**

Formulated with synthetic technology base oil and high performance additives, it is optimized to provide outstanding protection and lubricity in all passenger car and light truck gasoline engines.

### **APPLICATIONS**

- Recommended for all passenger car and light truck four-cycle gasoline engines, both naturally aspirated and turbocharged, including those featuring the most recent valve train and emission control technologies.
- Suitable for small four-cycle gasoline engines in motorcycle and portable power equipment where engine manufacturers allow the use of conventional passenger car motor oils and do not require a purpose-design lubricant.
- Pour Point can be adjusted to your local requirement.

### **PERFORMANCE STANDARDS**

• API SL/CF

#### **CUSTOMER BENEFITS**

- Maximizes engine life through superior wear and deposit control under all operating conditions.
- Provides significant fuel savings by reducing frictional losses.
- Protects against start-up wear in cold conditions through excellent low-temperature fluidity.
- Maintains power and economy by minimizing wear in even the most sophisticated valve train mechanisms, including those with variable valve timing.

## **KEY PROPERTIES**

SAE Viscosity	5W-30	10W-30	10W-40	15W-40
Density, kg/L @15°C	0.849	0.863	0.860	0.864
Kinematic Viscosity, mm <sup>2</sup> /s @ 40°C	56.8	65.6	99.5	109.4
Kinematic Viscosity, mm <sup>2</sup> /s @ 100°C	10.0	10.0	15.1	15.2
Viscosity Index	165	138	158	145
Pour Point, °C	-45	-45	-42	-39
Flash Point, °C	224	236	246	236
Package (Liters)	4, 200	1, 4, 18, 200	1,3,4,4T,5,20,200	1, 4, 5, 200